year ended 31 December 2006. These expenditure items which were previously
included in other operating costs are now presented with depreciation, impairment and
amortisation to conform with current year presentation and better reflect the nature of
expenses as set out in sub-note (d) below.

TELEKOM MALAYSIA BERHAD (128740-P)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

PART A : EXPLANATORY NOTES PURSUANT TO FINANCIAL RE PORTING STANDARD 134

 18

13. Changes in Accounting Policies and Reclassifications (continued)

(d) Comparative Figures

The effects of changes in accounting policies and reclassifications as mentioned in
sub-note (a)(ii), (b) and (c) above are illustrated below:

 4TH QUARTER ENDED FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED
 As

previously
reported

RM
Million

Effect of
change in

policies
RM

Million

Reclassifi-
cations

RM
 Million

As
restated

RM
Million

As
previously

reported
RM

Million

Effect of
change in

policies
RM Million

Reclassifi-
cations

RM
 Million

As
restated

RM
Million

Income Statement for the financial year ended 31 December 2006

Depreciation,
impairment
and
amortisation (1,042.5) 9.1 (0.3) (1,033.7) (4,039.0) 34.7 2.8 (4,001.5)

Other
Operating
Costs (2,470.6) (49.9) 0.3 (2,520.2) (9,048.1) (34.7) (2.8) (9,085.6)

Profit Before
Taxation 912.3 (40.8) - 871.5 - - - -

Profit for the
Year 686.3 (40.8) - 645.5 - - - -

Profit
Attributable
to Equity
Holders of
the
Company 631.6 (40.8) - 590.8 - - - -

Earnings per
Share (sen)

 -basic
 -diluted

18.6
18.6

(1.2)
(1.2)

-
-

17.4
17.4

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

TELEKOM MALAYSIA BERHAD (128740-P)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

PART A : EXPLANATORY NOTES PURSUANT TO FINANCIAL RE PORTING STANDARD 134

 19

13. Changes in Accounting Policies and Reclassifications (continued)

 As previously
reported

RM Million

Effect of change in
policies

RM Million

As restated
RM Million

Balance  Sheet as at 31 December 2006

Property, Plant and
Equipment 24,026.5 (346.2) 23,680.3

Prepaid Lease Payment - 346.2 346.2

Cash Flow Statement for the financial year ended 31 December 2006

Purchase of property, plant
and equipment

(5,698.7) 106.0 (5,592.7)

Payments to suppliers and
employees

(8,787.4) (106.0) (8,893.4)

Cash flows used in
investing activities

(6,503.2)  106.0 (6,397.2)

Cash flows from operating
activities

5,339.8 (106.0) 5,233.8

TELEKOM MALAYSIA BERHAD (128740-P)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

PART B : EXPLANATORY NOTES PURSUANT TO APPENDIX 9B OF THE LISTING
REQUIREMENTS OF BURSA MALAYSIA SECURITIES BERHAD

 20

1. Review of Performance

(a) Quarter-on-Quarter

For the current quarter under review, Group revenue increased by 7.4% to RM4,734.2 million
as compared to RM4,407.8 million in the fourth quarter 2006, mainly attributed to higher
revenue from cellular, Internet and multimedia and other telecommunication services.

The increase in cellular revenue was mainly contributed by Celcom (Malaysia) Berhad and PT